NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PETITION FOR VALIDATION PROCEEDING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Idaho County Commissioners, pursuant to Idaho Code 40-203A on the Petition for Validation Proceeding filed by Cooper A. Wright on behalf of the Moon Family Trust pertaining to a portion of County Road No. 372 more particularly described as commencing at County Road No. 372's point of intersection with "Tuning Road", a county maintained public road, thence running northly to the northly point of terminus of County Road No. 372 along the eastern boundary of the Petitioner's property.

The hearing will be held on:

DATE:	<u>Tuesday, July 18, 2023</u>
TIME:	10:00 a.m.
PLACE:	Commissioners Meeting Room,
	Idaho County Courthouse,
	320 West Main, 2 nd Floor, Grangeville, Idaho

A copy of the Application for Validation Proceedings with supporting papers is available for inspection at the Idaho County Clerk's Office, Idaho County Courthouse, 320 W. Main Street, Grangeville, ID 83530, during normal business hours.

Kathy M. Ackerman, Clerk Idaho County Commissioners